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Chad L. Schexnayder (009832) 
E-mail:  cls@jhkmlaw.com   
James L. Csontos (No. 010823) 
E-mail:  jlc@jhkmlaw.com 
JENNINGS HAUG KELEHER MCLEOD LLP 
2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800 
Phoenix, AZ  85004-1049 
Telephone: 602-234-7800 
Facsimile: 602-277-5595 
 
Attorneys for Okland Construction 
Company, Inc. 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 
In re: 
 
LEGACY CARES, INC., 
 
  Debtor. 

Chapter 11 Proceedings 
 
Case No. 2:23-bk-02832-DPC 
 
 
 
 

 
OKLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 
INC., 
 
  Movant, 
 
vs. 
 
LEGACY CARES, INC. an Arizona 
corporation, 
 
  Respondent. 
 

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: NOTICE 
OF FILING OF MOTION FOR 
RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC 
STAY AND REQUIREMENT TO 
FILE OBJECTION (Dkt. 231) 
 
(Regarding Maricopa County Superior 
Court Case Nos. CV2022-013494 and 
consolidated cases CV2022-015003, 
CV2022-015957, CV2022-016395 and 
CV2023-001116) 
 

 

 Okland Construction Company, Inc. gives notice of the following error in the NOTICE 

OF FILING OF MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY AND 

REQUIREMENT TO FILE OBJECTION (Dkt. 231).  
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Page 1, Lines 16 and 17 in caption reads “Wholesale Floors, LLC, Movant,” 
 
It should read “Okland Construction Company, Inc., Movant,”  

 

DATED this 27th day of  June, 2023. 
 

JENNINGS HAUG KELEHER MCLEOD LLP 
 
 
 
/s/ Chad L. Schexnayder  
Chad L. Schexnayder 
James L. Csontos 
Attorneys for Movant Okland Construction Company, Inc. 
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COPY of the foregoing served  
by automatic ECF notification  
this 27th  day of June 2023 to:  
 
All attorneys who have appeared of record  
 
COPY of the foregoing mailed  
and e-mailed, where indicated  
this 27th  day of June 2023 to:  
 
Legacy Cares, Inc.  
6321 S. Ellsworth Road, Suite 146  
Mesa, AZ 85212  
Debtor 
  
FieldTurf USA, Inc.  
Attention: Marie-France Nantel  
3000 Aurora Rd. Solon, OH 44139  
MFNantel@tarkett.com  
 
Icing Investment Holdings, LLC  
Attention:_Lee Plosjai  
11201 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 300  
Phoenix, AZ 85028  
lee@icingholdings.com  
 
 
OVG Facilities, LLC and Spectra Food Services & Hospitality  
Attention: Brian Rothenberg  
150 Rouse Boulevard  
Philadelphia, PA 19112  
Brian.Rothenberg@oakviewgroup.com  
 
Hurricane Fence, Inc.  
Attention: Kirby Reinhardt  
3404 W. Lincoln  
Phoenix, AZ 85009  
Email: kirbyr@hurricanefenceco.com  
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Earthscapes, Inc.  
Attention: Les Keebler  
4640 E. Cotton Gin Loop  
Phoenix, AZ 85040  
lkeeble@haydonbc.com  
 
Icon Architectural Group, LLC  
Attention: Cassie Scheving  
4000 Garden View Drive, Suite 101  
Grand Forks, ND 58201  
cassie.scheving@iconarchitects.com  
 
Tri Phx LLC d/b/a Adventure Fitness  
Attention: Kristen E. Stewart  
1836 W. Straight Arrow Ln.  
Phoenix, AZ 85085  
Email: kristen@adv.fit  
 
 
 
COURTESY COPY of the foregoing e-mailed  
this 27th day of June 2023 to:  
 
Henk Taylor  
Htaylor@warnerangle.com  
Attorneys for Debtor 
  
Robert McKirgan  
Randy Papetti  
rmckirgan@pswmlaw.com  
rpapetti@pswmlaw.com  
Attorneys for Debtor  
 
Bradley D. Pack  
Email: bdp@eblawyers.com 
Attorneys for Wholesale Floors, LLC 
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Alan Meda  
Andrew Abraham  
ameda@bcattorneys.com  
aabraham@bcattorneys.com  
Attorneys for Pacific Proving, LLC  
 
Jordan Kroop  
Jkroop@pszjlaw.com  
Attorneys for Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
 
Peter Riggs  
priggs@spencerfane.com  
Attorneys for UMB Bank N.A.  
 
Jennifer Giaimo  
Jennifer.A.Giaimo@usdoj.gov  
Attorneys for U.S. Trustee  
 
 
 
COPY of the foregoing mailed and e-mailed (where indicated)  
this 27th  day of June 2023 to:  
 
Frances J. Haynes  
Michael Charles Brown  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP  
201 East Washington Street, Suite 1200  
Phoenix, Arizona 85004  
FHaynes@lewisroca.com  
MBrown@lewisroca.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiff Wholesale Floors, LLC  
 
Kenneth B. Black  
Foley & Lardner, LLP  
95 S. State Street, Suite 2500  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
kblack@foley.com  
Attorneys for Defendants Okland Construction  
Company, Inc. and Liberty Mutual  
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John G. Ryan  
Stephen S. Mufarreh  
Ryan Rapp Underwood & Pacheco, PLC  
3200 North Central Avenue, Suite 2250  
Phoenix, Arizona 85012  
jryan@rrulaw.com  
smufarreh@rrpklaw.com  
Attorneys for Defendant Haydon Companies, LLC  
 
Jessica Gale  
Spencer Fane  
2415 East Camelback Road, #600  
Phoenix, Arizona 85016  
jgale@spencerfane.com  
 
Nicole M. Goodwin, Esq.  
Charles E. Markle, Esq.  
Jessica D. Kemper, Esq.  
Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attorneys At Law  
2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 800  
Phoenix, Arizona 85016  
Nicole.Goodwin@gtlaw.com  
MarkleC@gtlaw.com  
Jessica.Kemper@gtlaw.com  
Attorneys for Defendant UMB Bank, National Association  
 
James J. Palecek  
Karen A. Palecek  
Palecek & Palecek PLLC  
62 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 144  
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250  
jim@paleceklaw.com  
karen@paleceklaw.com  
Attorneys for Defendants R.H. Dupper Landscaping, Inc.  
JFK Electrical Contracting Enterprises, Inc.  
and Elite Sports Builders, LLC  
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Shelton L. Freeman  
Sarah D. Slaedick  
Rose Law Group, pc  
7144 East Stetson Drive, Suite 300  
Scottsdale, Arizona 85252  
tfreeman@roselawgroup.com  
ssladick@roselawgrouop.com  
filings@roselawgroup.com  
Attorneys for Defendant Siteworks Landscape  
Development, LLC  
 
Richard G. Erickson  
Christian L. Fernandez  
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.  
One E. Washington St., Suite 2700  
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556  
rerickson@swlaw.com  
cfernandez@swlaw.com  
Attorneys for Defendant E&K of Phoenix, Inc.  
 
Michael J. Holden  
Nelson Mixon  
Holden Willits PLC  
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2000  
Phoenix, Arizona 85004  
mholden@holdenwillits.com  
nmixon@holdenwillits.com  
Attorneys for Defendants Image Building Systems, LLC  
and DH Pace Company, Inc.  
 
Josh Grabel  
Eric Bryce Kessler  
Dickinson Wright PLLC  
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400  
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4568  
jgrabel@dickinsonwright.com  
bkessler@dickinsonwright.com  
Attorneys for Defendant Sun Valley Masonry, Inc.  
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Michael R. Fletcher  
Isaac M. Gabriel  
Madison A. Burr  
Dorsey & Whitney LLP  
2398 East Camelback Road, Suite 760  
Phoenix, Arizona 85016  
fletcher.michael@dorsey.com  
gabriel.isaac@dorsey.com  
burr.madison@dorsey.com  
Attorneys for Defendant Johnson Statewide Caulking, LP  
 
J. Gregory Cahill  
Broening Oberg Woods & Wilson  
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1600  
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1047  
jgc@bowwlaw.com  
Attorneys for Defendant/Cross claimant/  
Third Party Plaintiff Kearney Electric, Inc.  
 
Richard B. Murphy  
Chase E. Halsey  
Jace C. Riley  
Murphy Cordier Casale Axel PLC  
4647 North 32nd Street, Suite 150  
Phoenix, Arizona 85018  
Rich@mccalaw.com  
Chase@mccalaw.com  
Jace@mccalaw.com  
Attorneys for Spectrum Mechanical &  
Plumbing Contractors, LLC  
 
James B. Reed  
Udall Shumway PLC  
1138 North Alma School Road, Suite 101  
Mesa, Arizona 85201  
jbr@udallshumway.com  
Attorneys for RKS Plumbing & Mechanical, Inc.  
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John G. Sestak, Jr.  
Jennings, Strouss & Salmon PLC  
One E. Washington Street, Suite 1900  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
jsestak@jsslaw.com  
Attorneys for Walters & Wolf Construction Specialties, Inc.  
 
Edward Rubacha  
Jennings Haug Keleher McLeod, LLP  
2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
er@jhkmlaw.com  
Attorneys for Aero Automatic Sprinkler Company  
 
Kira N. Barrett  
J. William VanDehei  
Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP  
Two North Central Avenue Suite 2200  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
knbarrett@grsm.com  
wvandehei@grsm.com  
Attorneys for Norcon Industries, Inc.  
 
Rod Loughlin  
c/o Architectural Millwork Design, Inc., dba AMD  
330 W. Melinda Ln.  
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
 
 
 
/s/ Annette McLaughlin   
1006-0001 
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